Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sales Building Systems, Inc.		05/17/2007	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WorkPlace Media, Inc.
Street Address:	9325 Progress Parkway
City:	Mentor
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2643930	WORKPLACE NEIGHBORHOOD	
Registration Number:	2608364	WORKPLACE	
Registration Number:	2255019	SCHOOLPLACE	
Registration Number:	2268341	CHURCHPLACE	
Registration Number:	2255017	REPLACE	
Serial Number:	76050085	WORKPLACE NETWORK	
Serial Number:	77148178	WORKPLACE MEDIA	
Serial Number:	77146172	WM WORKPLACE MEDIA HOW MARKETERS GET TO WORK.	
Serial Number:	77146195	HOW MARKETERS GET TO WORK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(216)348-5474 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0841

TRADEMARK

900080615

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Stacy L. Emhoff

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21997-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacy L. Emhoff

Signature: /Stacy L. Emhoff/

Date: 06/29/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=1225513#page1.tif

source=1225513#page2.tif

source=1225513#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0842



DATE: 05/21/2007

DOCUMENT ID 200713802666

DESCRIPTION DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES (AMD) FILING

EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

JONES DAY ATTN:TON! HANRAHAN 901 LAKESIDE AVE. CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO

CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1379545

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

WORKPLACE MEDIA, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

DOMESTIC/AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES

200713802666



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 17th day of May, A.D. 2007.

Ohio Secretary of State



Prescribed by:

The Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us Expedite this Form: (salect One)

Mail: Form to one of the Following:

PO Box 1390
Columbus, OH 43216
PO Box 1028
Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate of Amendment by Directors or Incorporators to Articles

(Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)				_		
(1) Amendment by Directors Amended by Directors	(123-AMDD)	(2) Amendment	by incorporators incorporators	(124-AMDI)		
	(120111122)		iniosi peratero	(121711121)		
Complete the general information	n in this section for	the box checked abov	/e.		0	
Name of Corporation	Sales Building Systems, Inc.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	LIE	
Charter Number	1379545				17 SE	TAN T
Please check if additional provisi	ons attached hereto are	e incorporated herein and	made a part of thes	e articles of organizat	E	17 P
					CENTE	다. 강 22
Complete the information in this	section if box (1) is	checked.			27, 1	<u>ت</u> ا
Name and Title of Officer	Matthew N. Daile	e y		Vice President and	d Treasure	er
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)				(title)		
A meeting of the dire	ctors was duly calle	ed and neid on		(Date)		
✓ In an writing signed t	by all the Directors	pursuant to section 1	701.54 of the O	RC		
The following resolution was ad	opted pursuant to s	, ,	(6) nsert proper paragra	of the ORC	:	
RESOLVED, that the A	rticles of Incorporatio	on of the Corporation a	re amended to cl	nange the name		
of the Corporation to "V	VorkPlace Media, Inc).* 				
						

540

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised⁻ May 2002

Complete the information in this section if box (2) is checked.

Doc ID -->

540

RECORDED: 06/29/2007

Page 2 of 2

Page 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003571 FRAME: 0845